
GRADES IN THIS AREA ARE NOT
TO BE MODIFIED. EXISTING
WALL OPENING IS TO REMAIN.

5157

5158

5159

51
56

5155

5156

5157

51
59

51
585157

5158
5157

5156

5155

5154

5158

5157

5156
5156

5158

5157

5156

5158

5157

5156

51
45

51
50

51
45

51
46

51
50

51
55

51
55

51
46

51
53

5153
5154 5155

5156

5159

5157

-1
.9

%

-1
.6

%

-1
.9

%

-1.4%

-3.2%

-2.5%
-1.6%

-2.9%

-2
.4

%

-2.2%

-3.2%

-5
.8

%

53.68±
52.70±

52.62±
53.94±

5157

5156

5155

51
55

51
56

5158

5159
5157

5158

5159

51
59

5158

5157

5156

51
58

5158

5157

51
58

5156

5159 5158

5157

5156

5156

5157

5158

-3
.9%

-3
.7

%

FF = 59.25
FUTURE RETAIL:

EXISTING
BUILDING TO
REMAIN FOR

RENOVATIONS

-1
.5

%
-8

.3
%

5157

5156

58.54

58.60
58.60
58.54
58.54

58.2758.22

58.22

58.27

58.54
58.54

58.60

58.54
58.54

58.54

58.60

58.60

58.54

58.54

58.2858.21

58.25

58.20

58.28

58.29
58.47

58.7158.08

57.95

54.20

54.23

54.4655.16

55.5955.7856.42

56.87 57.03

57.06

56.96

56.87

56.71

56.26 56.36

56.40

56.20

56.16

55.68

53.02

53.08

57.43

57.05

56.97

57.37
57.38

57.38
57.32

56.92

56.71

57.07

56.98

57.04
56.10

56.63

55.9255.99

55.92 55.92

57.09

56.99

56.46

56.34 56.34

56.50

57.0956.99

56.50

56.34 56.34
56.46

56.75

56.6956.15

55.56

54.05 56.03

56.12

56.26

58.00

58.59

58.59

58.5459.10
59.10

TA 58.20TA 58.20

59.10

59.10 59.10
59.10

SW 56.68

SW 57.05

SW 56.94

SW 56.82

SW 56.80

SW 56.66

SW 56.55

SW 56.50

SW 56.57

SW 56.67

SW 57.72

SW 57.46

SW 57.72

SW 59.11

SW 58.97

SW 59.13

SW 59.17

SW 59.03

SW 59.06
SW 59.19

SW 59.20
SW 59.08

SW 59.22
SW 59.10

SW 59.11 SW 59.24

SW 59.19

SW 59.17

SW 59.16

SW 59.16

SW 59.13

BW 54.08

BW 56.05

TW 56.52

TW 54.33

TW 57.37
BW 54.44

54.10

SW 56.78
SW 56.49

SW 56.46

SW 56.41

SW 56.38

57.50

54.09

58.54
58.54

SW 59.05

SW 59.05

TA 58.22

TA 58.22

SW 57.65
FG 56.00

FG 56.00

TA 58.20

58.54

SW 58.98

SW 59.20

SW 58.44
SW 58.43

58.21
58.22

54.06
54.04

SW 57.82

4:1

4:1

4:1

4:1

4:1

4:1

SHEET NUMBER:

STAMP

7.
05

.2
02

1

PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E:

SH
EE

T 
TI

TL
E:

© Copyright  2021 RESPEC - All Rights Reserved

N
AM

E:
 N

:\P
ro

je
ct

s\
03

73
8 

M
od

ul
us

 C
ar

lis
le

 M
ar

ke
tp

la
ce

\3
. D

W
G

\S
he

et
s\

03
73

8 
G

ra
di

ng
1.

dw
g 

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

  J
ul

 0
5,

  2
02

1 
 3

:1
8p

m

THIS DRAWING IS INCOMPLETE
AND NOT TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS IT IS
STAMPED, SIGNED AND DATED

REVISION

D
ES

IG
N

ED
D

R
AW

N
C

H
EC

KE
D

D
AT

E

59
71

 J
EF

FE
RS

O
N 

ST
RE

ET
 S

UI
TE

 1
01

AL
BU

Q
UE

RQ
UE

, N
EW

 M
EX

IC
O

 8
71

09
W

AT
ER

 &
 N

AT
UR

AL
 R

ES
O

UR
CE

S
W

W
W

.R
ES

PE
C.

CO
M

   5
05

.2
53

.9
71

8

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 F

O
R

:

 

26341

JE
REMY W.  SHELL

NE

W MEXICO

P
RO

FESSIONAL  ENGIN
EE

R

07/05/21

BE BE JS

RESPECRESPEC

20'

SCALE: 1" = 20'

0 40'

NOTE:
1. THE EXISTING PARKING LOT AND BUILDINGS WILL BE DEMOLISHED

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THIS PLAN.

2. PROPOSED PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE WILL BE INCLUDED ON
PUBLIC WORK ORDER.

KEYED NOTES
I.D.# DESCRIPTION

MAJOR CONTOUR
MINOR CONTOUR
EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

4985

4985

LEGEND

-1.5%SLOPE ARROW -51.2%

GRADING LIMITS

SWALE
HIGH POINT

SPOT ELEVATION SYMBOLS

1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE AT FLOWLINE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLANS.

INSTALL CMU RETAINING WALL. SEE DETAIL
SHEET C-501.1

20.00± MATCH EX. GRADE ELEV. (APPROXIMATE)

BW 20.00 BOTTOM WALL

TW 20.00 TOP WALL

SW 20.00 SIDEWALK

FG 20.00 FINISHED GROUND

20.00 FLOWLINE

BS 20.00 BOTTOM STEP

TS 20.00 TOP STEP

TA 20.00 TOP ASPHALT
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SHEET C-104
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INSTALL 2' CURB OPENING AND CHANNEL.
SEE DETAIL SHEET C-500.2

INSTALL CONCRETE DRAINAGE CHANNEL.
SEE DETAIL SHEET C-501.3

3

2

2

1

<

GRADING NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND
ELEVATION OF ALL EXISTING DRY AND WET UTILITIES
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY ENGINEER OF
ANY ISSUES. UTILITY RELOCATION MAY BE REQUIRED.

2. FINISH GRADE OF SOIL EDGES ALONG PAVEMENT TO
BE 1/2" BELOW EDGE OF PAVEMENT.

3. STRIP AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL FROM GRADING
AREAS.  USE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL AND IMPORTED
TOPSOIL AS NECESSARY FOR SURFACE
RESTORATION.

4. GRADES SHOWN ARE FINAL SURFACE GRADES
AFTER COMPLETION OF SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS
AND PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL.

5. GRADE AREAS AT SITE PERIMETER TO MATCH
GRADES OF ADJACENT PARCELS.

6. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL FROM SITE AND DISPOSE OF
PROPERLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
REGULATIONS.

7. PROVIDE TEMPORARY GRADING FEATURES SUCH AS
BERMS, SWALES, SUMPS AND BASINS TO MANAGE
INTERIM STORM WATER RUNOFF DURING
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.  STORM WATER RUNOFF
LEAVING THE SITE SHALL MEET ALL FEDERAL, STATE
AND LOCAL QUALITY REQUIREMENTS.

8. ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO BE RE-SEEDED PER
LANDSCAPE PLAN PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

9. REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
REPORT PRELIMINARY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
REPORT  BY TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. DATED
FEBRUARY 4, 2021.

INSTALL 1' CURB OPENING. SEE DETAIL
SHEET C-500.5

5

5

55

INSTALL HANDRAIL FOR ADA RAMP BOTH
SIDES OF RAMP.7

7

KEY MAP

NTS
WALL SPOT GRADE LOCATIONS
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TW
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